

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 843, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H0843DE1), as follows:

1.3 Page 29, before line 1, insert:

1.4 "(a) \$22,000,000 in fiscal year 2016 and
1.5 \$23,000,000 in fiscal year 2017 are from
1.6 the energy fund account established in
1.7 Minnesota Statutes, section 116C.779 for the
1.8 payment of energy rebates and incentives to
1.9 eligible applicants under Minnesota Statutes,
1.10 sections 116C.779, subdivision 2; 216C.417;
1.11 216C.418; and 216C.419, and to reimburse
1.12 the reasonable costs of the Department of
1.13 Commerce to administer those programs."

1.14 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence

1.15 Page 31, line 6, after "transferred" insert "by July 1, 2015,"

1.16 Page 31, line 7, after "commerce" insert "and are appropriated"

1.17 Page 31, line 21, after "Statutes" insert "2013"

1.18 Page 31, line 22, after "239.101" insert a comma

1.19 Page 31, line 23, delete "as of" and insert ", and is estimated to be \$61,000, cancels
1.20 to the general fund on" and delete ", shall" and insert a period

1.21 Page 31, delete lines 24 to 27 and insert:

1.22 "(d) \$61,000 in fiscal year 2016 is from the
1.23 general fund for transfer to the energy fund
1.24 account established in Minnesota Statutes,
1.25 section 116C.779."

1.26 Page 32, line 25, delete "18" and insert "16"

2.1 Page 114, line 4, delete "the most recent" and insert "previous" and delete "cycle"
2.2 and insert "cycles" and after the comma insert "and unencumbered funds required to be
2.3 paid in calendar year 2015 under sections 116C.7791, 116C.7792, and 216C.41,"

2.4 Page 114, line 6, after "(c)" insert "Beginning January 15, 2016, and continuing
2.5 each January 15 thereafter,"

2.6 Page 114, line 10, strike "(c)" and insert "(f)"

2.7 Page 114, line 13, after "(d)" insert "Beginning January 15, 2016, and continuing
2.8 each January 15 thereafter,"

2.9 Page 114, after line 19, insert:

2.10 "(e) Each year, of the funds transferred to the energy fund account under paragraphs
2.11 (c) and (d), the public utility shall withhold the amount necessary to pay its obligations
2.12 under sections 116C.7791, 116C.7792, and 216C.41 for that calendar year."

2.13 Page 114, line 20, delete "(e)" and insert "(f)"

2.14 Page 114, lines 28 to 31, delete the new language

2.15 Page 114, strike lines 28 to 31

2.16 Page 115, delete lines 6 to 15

2.17 Page 117, delete lines 13 and 14

2.18 Page 155, line 7, delete the new language

2.19 Page 155, strike line 7

2.20 Page 155, line 8, before "to" insert "by the utility"